

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 1779/2019 & CRL.M.As.7149-50/2019

ANITA GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

O R D E R

%

19.09.2019

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is not available.
2. Renotify on 17.10.2019.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2019

tp