

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1779/2019 & Crl.M.As.7149-50/2019

ANITA GARG

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Sidharta Tyagi, Adv. with
the petitioner in person

versus

STATE & ORS

.... Respondents

Through

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

17.10.2019

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by the learned APP for the State. Status report, if any, be filed.
3. Notice be now issued to the respondent Nos.2 & 3 by all modes, on petitioner taking steps within ten days, returnable on 10.2.2020.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

OCTOBER 17, 2019/rk