

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1779/2019

ANITA GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sidharth Tyagi and Mr. Parth
Chadha, Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for
State.
R-2 and 3 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **10.02.2020**

CRL.M.A. 7149/2019 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

CRL.M.C. 1779/2019 & CRL.M.A. 7150/2019 (Stay)

Time is sought by respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to engage a counsel.
Reply of respondent No.2 and 3 be filed within a period of four
weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the petitioner before the next
date of hearing.

List on 11.05.2020.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2020

Aj