



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1779/2019**

ANITA GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sidharth Tyagi and Ms. Prachi Maheshwari, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for the State.
Mr. Dinesh Garg, Advocate for R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

O R D E R

% **28.04.2023**

CRL.M.A. 7150/2019 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 1779/2019

3. Reply has been filed on behalf of respondent. However, learned counsel for petitioner states that he has not received the copy of reply. Let the copy of the reply be supplied to learned counsel for petitioner. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 18.10.2023.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2023/kss

Click here to check corrigendum, if any