



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.M.C. 1779/2019 & CRL.M.A. 7150/2019
ANITA GARG Petitioner
Through: Mr. Manoj Garg, husband
of petitioner.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondent
Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for
the State.
Mr. Dinesh Garg, Adv. for
R-2 & R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.02.2024

1. Mr. Manoj Garg, husband of the petitioner appears in person and submits that there is breavement in the family of the counsel, who represents the petitioner. He requests for an adjournment.
2. The request is not opposed.
3. List on 29.04.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024
"SK"