



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1779/2019 & CRL.M.A. 7150/2019**

ANITA GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sidharth Tyagi, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP
for the State with Mr.
Varun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Garg, Adv. for
R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2024

List on 17.05.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2024

'KD'