



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 1779/2019 & CRL.M.A. 7150/2019**  
**ANITA GARG** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Mehta, Mr. Varun Gupta, Ms. Simran Wason, Mr. Ronak Gupta and Mr. Akhil G. Kurup, Advocates.

versus

**STATE & ORS** .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for R-1.  
Mr. Dinesh Garg, Advocate for R-2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

% **ORDER**  
**30.04.2025**

1. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**APRIL 30, 2025**  
as